
AMENDMENT NO. SIX TO CONTRACT NO. 33259 332559
RE: Amendment No. Six of Contract No. 33259 ( PA- 00413) for providing grounds maintenance

services to the City of Long Beach

This Amendment to Contract No. 33259 is made and entered as of January 04, 2017, by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Merchants Landscape Services, Inc. (Contractor) 

Contract No. 33259 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

1. No change to the current term expiring 05/ 31/ 2017. 

X 2. No change to the current term amount. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

X 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit " A ", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown, on Exhibit " A ", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by % 

7. The Items or locations identified on Exhibit "B ", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

X 8. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notary if Out -of -State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: 

tCONTRACTOR: 
Signature) 

tom~ (

Signature) 

Mark Brower

Print/ Type Name) 
President

President / Vice President/ Secretary/ Treasurer
circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: ^% 
City Manager

Assistant City Manager

EXECUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF

THE CITY CHARTER. 

Donna Brower

Print/ Type Name) 

Secretary
President/ Vice President / Secretary/ Treasurer

circle one) 

Approved as to form: 

CHARL ARKIN, Qity . it Attorney

By: 
Deputy



Exhibit A

This Exhibit A to Contract No. 33259 is to incorporate the price increase for the
following location: 

Los Altos Library increase from $44.50 to $ 77.83



Exhibit A

November 18, 2016

Ms. Kelly Parkins
Superintendent ofParks Maintenance

City ofLong Beach
Parks, Recreation, and Marine

7600 E. Spring Street
Long Beach, CA 90815

Merchants Landscape Services is pleased to submit the following proposal in regards to a monthly increase
of $3333 per month to the Los Altos Library site. This increase is due to the new automatic irrigation
system being installed. The increase date will be December 1, 2016. 

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Exterior Landscape Maintenance Service: Los Altos Library 5614 Britton Drive, Long Beach
CA. 

Los Altos Library old price $44.50
Increase. $ 33. 33

NEW TOTAL $ 77. 83

TERMS: 

Merchants Landscape Services: PatfickD. ' Cea(y
Proposal Accepted: Date: 

Signature

Print Name

Start Date: 

Title

If you should have any questions regarding this proposal, please contact Patrick Healy @ ( 800) 
645 -4881 or Fax (909) 981 - 1029. Rancho Cucamonga Branch 8847 W. 9' St., Rancho
Cucamonga, CA 91730



Exhibit B

This Exhibit B to Contract No. 33259 is to incorporate the adding of additional service
park sites: 

1) Long Beach P. D. Station at Willow & Grand

2) The Green Belt Between 8th and 10th St. 



Exhibit B

merchants

PROPOSAL
September 29, 2016

Ms. Kelly Parkins
Superintendent of Parks Maintenance

City of Long Beach
Parks, Recreation, and Marine

7600 E. Spying Street
Long Beach, CA 90815

Merchants Landscape Services is pleased to submit the following proposal in regards to adding quarterly
landscape maintenance to the green belt between 8`h street and 101h street. This service will include cutting
down all weeds and spraying them with Round up quarterly. This service will start on September 1 and will
be performed quarterly from September forward until the end of the current contract. 
Merchants Landscape Services will furnish the man power, spray technician, and Round up. This price
includes the labor and additional dumpsters to complete this work. Started October 1, 2016. 

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Exterior Landscape Maintenance Service: 

The Green Belt between 8`h street and 10" street. 

One Foreman /Driver 8 hrs Quarterly. X $33. 00 = $264. 00
One Laborer 8 hrs Quarterly. X $29. 00 = $232. 00
One Laborer 8 hrs Quarterly. X $29. 00 = $232. 00
One Spray Tech 8 hrs straight time Quarterly. X $45. 00 = $360. 00
Round up 2. 5 gallons per Quarter. = $200.00

TOTAL $1288. 00 per Quarter. This price can be pro -rated for monthly billing. = $429.33

TERMS: 

Merchants Landscape Services: PatreGk 1. Jz ea

Proposal Accepted: Date: 

Signature

Print Name

Start Date: 

Title

If you should have any questions regarding this proposal, please contact Patrick Healy @ ( 800) 
645 -4881 or Fax ( 909) 981 - 1029. Rancho Cucamonga Branch 8847 W. 9`h St., Rancho
Cucamonga, CA 91730



Exhibit B

landscape services, inc, 

PROPOSAL
August 26, 2016

Ms. Kelly Parkins
City of Long Beach
Department of Parks, Recreation, & Marine

7600 E. Spring Street, 
Long Beach, CA 90815

Merchants Landscape Services will furnish all labor, equipment, tools, services required to perform
landscape maintenance at the below referenced site. Maintenance of turf, shrubs, and trees will include, but
not be limited to mowing, trimming, tree trimming (to 15'), pruning, watering, fertilization, weed control, 
cultivation, pest control, and clean -up. It is the intent to provide a landscape maintenance program to keep
the site at a high level of quality. Irrigation maintenance will include operation of the system and
adjustments. Merchants assumes that all irrigation is automatic and operational. This will be an all - 
inclusive price for all maintenance items as specified throughout this proposal. This will be an
addendum to the existing contract. Started 9/ 1/ 2016. 

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Exterior Landscape Maintenance Service: 

New Long Beach P. D. Station at Willow & Grand, This price is based on the same specification as
the current LBPD station. $ 1800. 00 per month. 

TERMS: All billing is payable net 30 days, the term of this Landscape Maintenance proposal is month to
month unless other wise stated and can be canceled upon 30 days written notice by either party, Prices
effective for 60 days, 

Merchants Landscape Services: PatY cl2 D. Ftw[ Ju

Proposal

Signature

Print Name

Title
Start Date: 

If you should have any questions regarding this proposal, please contact Patrick Healy @ ( 800) 645 -4881
or Fax ( 818) 504 -2578. L.A. Branch 11220 %, Peoria Street, Sun Valley, CA 91352


